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
vegetable garden, plus indoor and outdoor children’s play areas.  
This sunny corner unit has 2 bedrooms, 1 bathroom, big kitchen, 
separate dining area, living room with 8’ ceilings & gas fireplace, 
large balcony, in-suite laundry, and 1 parking space.  Fantastic 
location, close to Cook st. village and downtown. Rentals allowed 
for 2-18 months every two years,  2 cats or 1 dog or 1 dog & 1 cat, 
children, & BBQs allowed. $340,000.  MLS Pending

204-1246 Fairfield Rd

Victoria
Sophia Residence
1000 Inverness Road
From $259,900
Sat & Sun, 1-4pm
250-883-2715
www.sophiaresidences.ca

pg 6

N501-737 Humboldt St. 
$688,000
Sat, Sept 10, 1-2pm 
Mark McDougall, 250-483-3562
Royal Lepage

pg  13-14

West shore

3354 Turnstone Dr $515,000  
Sat, Sept 10, 1-3pm
Tara Hearen, 250-477-1100
Century 21 Queenswood Realty Ltd.

pg 11

572 Tory Place  $720,000
New MLS 369378
Sat, Sept 10, 2-4pm 
Daryl Ashby, 250-478-9141
Pemberton Holmes

pg 13-14

5235 Rocky Point Rd  $679,000
Sat, Sept 10, 2-4pm 
Mark McDougall, 250-483-3562
Royal Lepage

pg 13-14

Lakepoint One Condominiums
Suite 115-957 Langford Parkway
From $200,000
OPEN DAILY, 12-4pm 
250-474-5899
LIVINGLAKEPOINT.COM

pg 10
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cherylbarnes.ca • 250-413-7943

CHERYL BARNES
R E A L  E S T A T E  S E R V I C E S

SELL YOUR HOME FAST FOR TOP DOLLAR

Search 100’s of homes for free at the click of a button at 

VictoriaBCRealEstateForSale.ca
Find your 1st investment property today!

4440 Chatterton Way
250-744-3301

Find your 1st investment property today!

Camosun

Camosun

C a m o s u n

OVER 100K IN UPGRADES
• 2 Bedroom and 3 Bathroom

• Master on Main Floor, Open Concept Living
• Call Cheryl at 250.413.7943 to View Today!

720 EBADORA LANE
Lovely custom country style home on 3 acres with separate 
detached three car garage and two bedrooms legal suite 

Call for your private tour by calling 250.413.7943

BUILD YOUR DREAM HOME
• 0.54 Acre Building Lot – Use your own builder

• LOT 8 - West Valley Views
• Call Cheryl for all the info at 250-413-7943

LIVE IN ROYAL BAY
• 0.49 Acre Building Lot – Use Your Own Builder

• LOT 11 – West Valley Views
• Call Cheryl for more info at 250-413-7943

DREAMING OF A QUIET 
PLACE TO LIVE?

• 0.50 Acre Building Lot – Use Your Own Builder
• Call Cheryl to View the area at 250-413-7943

LARGE BUILDING LOTS
• 0.39 Acre Building Lot – 

Bring your Own Builder
• Call Cheryl for more info 250-413-7943

ONLY 2 LO
TS LEFT!

AMAZING CITY & WATER VIEWS
• 4/5 Bedrooms and 5 Bathrooms

• Custom Built with Master on main
• Book your personal tour today by calling 250.413.7943

MLS# 366385

SOAK UP THE SUN & ENJOY GOLF
2 Bedroom + Den and 2 Bathrooms

COMPLETELY UPDATED! GOLF COURSE VIEW ON THE 9TH HOLE
Call for your private tour by calling 250.413.7943

SOLD IN ONE DAY

OCEAN VIEWS

MLS# 368923 NEW MLS

COMING SOON

MLS# 366660
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P E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O M

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250-818-3216

BRIGHT SPACIOUS CONDO 
WITH ENSUITE LAUNDRY
$324,900
201-606 Goldstream Ave.
2 Bed / 1 Bath,  1069 sqft

MLS 367919

201-606 Goldstream Ave.

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250-818-3216

MODERN CONDO W/DEN
$424,900
319 68 Songhess Rd, Victoria
1 Bed+Den / 1.5 Baths, 830 sqft

Outdoor Pool & Hot Tub

MLS 366106

830 sqft

New Listing 
$659,900
Reno’d 4 BR/2 BA w/2 BR suite
Close to Schools 
& Shopping
MLS 368544

Reno’d 4 BR/2 BA w/2 BR suite

GURCHARAN CHAUHAN
250-744-4613
TOLL FREE 1-800-665-5303

Arbutus Ridge 
Water Front Lot
$780,000
14,639 Sq Ft

MLS # 367892

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

Arbutus Ridge  | $429,900
826 Country Club Drive
2 bed, 2 bath

1159 Sq Ft

MLS # 367272

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

Arbutus Ridge  |  $409,900
827 Country Club Drive
2 bed, 2 bath + Den

1825 Sq Ft

MLS # 361764

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

Arbutus Ridge  |  $539,900 
575 Marine View
2 bed, 2 bath + den

1864 Sq Ft

MLS # 368239

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

Shawnigan Station $499,900
1067 Lisa Close
Cul-de-sac location, large fenced yard

4 bedrooms

3 Bathrooms

MLS # 369533

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

1220 Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd.  
$699,000 
Acreage ideal for 
home business
Minutes to all amenities
MLS # 364926
Minutes to all amenities

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

627 St Andrews Ln | $745,000 
Gorgeous executive residence.  
High end custom finishing. 
Views of Saltspring Is. 
and golf course.
MLS # 365040

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

686 Augusta Pl. | $585,000 
Arbutus Ridge  
Lovely 2 storey  3 bed , 
family room, ocean views, 
Saltspring Is and more.
MLS # 367576

family room, ocean views, 

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

21-3993 Columbine Way
$365,000
3 bed, 2 bath, 1528 sq ft
10 minutes to downtown, 
4 minutes to Uptown

MLS 368476

SELLERS WANTED, CALL NOW!
CHRIS LEBLANC
CHRISLEBLANCSELLS.COM
250.384.8124

Gordon Head Opportunity 
$608,000
1705 Jefferson Ave
1968 Family home w/5 beds, 
huge workshop and 15,263 sf yard. 
Zoned RS6

NICOLE BURGESS
WALT BURGESS
nicole@nicoleburgess.com
250.384.8124
nicole@nicoleburgess.com

P E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O Mlove my home.

Ocean & City Views 
$1,088,888  10 acres
7 Bed/5 Bath/Over 3600 sf
7 Garages & 3 Bed Guest House
MLS # 367826 
FOR VIDEO TOUR

7 Garages & 3 Bed Guest House

GREG LONG REALTOR®

*Personal Real Estate Corporation
Pemberton Holmes Ltd.

250.384.8124
greglong@shaw.ca

CATHERINE HOBBS
CATHERINEHOBBS.CA
250.858.9599

Adult Gated Golf Community
$600,000
Main Level Living
Walk Out Basement
2600 sqft
MLS 414293

CATHERINEHOBBS.CA

Walk Out Basement

CATHERINE HOBBS
CATHERINEHOBBS.CA
250.858.9599

BIG RANCHER WITH BIG 
OCEAN VIEWS! | $625,000
2 bed/ 2bath/ family rm - 
2000 sq ft
Gated Community
MLS 413615

CATHERINEHOBBS.CA

2 bed/ 2bath/ family rm - 

Gated Community

Looking forward to 

hearing from you 

for all your real 

estate needs!

hearing from you 

ARRAN MCLELLAN
YourLuckyIrishRealtor.com
250.884.3980
250.384.8124

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250-818-3216

BRIGHT DOWNTOWN 
CONDO
$279,000
304-1170 Rockland
2 bed / 2 bath, 1015 sqft

MLS 367790

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!

REVENUE OCEANFRONT 
PROPERTY | $950,000
6092 Timberdoodle Road
Three rental units, lovely views 
of Sooke Basin on forested acre.

MLS # 366048

NANCY VIEIRA
WWW.NANCYVIEIRA.COM
250-514-4750

6092 Timberdoodle Road
Three rental units, lovely views 
of Sooke Basin on forested acre.

WWW.NANCYVIEIRA.COM

PERFECT REVENUE HOLDING 
PROPERTY | $379,900
6673 Lincroft Rd.
2 bed home w/sep garage 

.22 acre Walk to town core

MLS # 367858

NANCY VIEIRA
WWW.NANCYVIEIRA.COM
250-514-4750
WWW.NANCYVIEIRA.COM

PEMBERTON HOLMES
ALSO OFFERS:

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT

250.478.9141

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT

250.405.6278

STRATA MANAGEMENT

250.405.6268
#101-891 ATTREE AVENUE IN 

LANGFORD

WWW.PHPM.CA

JANE LEWIS 
will find you the perfect home 
or sell your home 
quickly and 
stress free.

JANE LEWIS
pj.lewis@shaw.ca
250.686.9628

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!
Saanichton Vineyard Estate 
$1,788,000 10.1 ACRES
5 Bed/4 Bath Over 4200 S.f. 
Plus 1500 S.f. 
Unfinished Bsmt
MLS #360282 FOR 3D TOUR

5 Bed/4 Bath Over 4200 S.f. 

Unfinished Bsmt
MLS #360282 FOR 3D TOUR

ROB GARRY
RGARRY@TELUS.NET
250.384.8124
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C O B B L E  H I L L   ✦    D E N M A N  I S L A N D   ✦    D U N C A N   ✦    L A DY S M I T H   ✦    L A K E  C OW I C H A N   ✦    OA K  B AY   ✦    PA R K S V I L L E   ✦    S A LT  S P R I N G  I S L A N D   ✦  S I D N E Y  ✦    S O O K E   ✦    V I C TO R I A   ✦    W E S T S H O R E  

P E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O M

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250-818-3216
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
workout gyms, coffee bar & 
more .... all within a 10 min 
walk from this lovely home. 
Two levels of living including a 
LEGAL one-bedroom suite on 
the lower level with a 3rd separ-
ate area if necessary. 3 bed-
rooms & 2 baths on the main 
living level with NO STAIRS! 
High end  nishes throughout: 
marble  oors in entry & bath-
rooms, Jacoba  ooring on main, 
engineered oak on the lower 
level, granite countertops, lead-
ed glass feature windows & 
French Doors, wired for sound 
& security systems throughout. 
Don’t miss an opportunity to 
view & consider the BEST 
VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT 
on Bear Mountain! 

Colleen Milne
778-676-1222

Fair Realty
250-480-3000

Gulf Islands

LAKEFRONT PARADISE!
New MLS 369465         $628,000
Custom built 4BR, 4BA, three-
storey, west coast style home. 
SW facing  at lot complete with 
private dock and small sandy 
‘beach’. Featuring: covered, lake 
view deck, outdoor stone  re-
place, granite counters and so 
much more.

Howard Sanders
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

Gulf Islands

WEST COAST
WATERFRONT! 

New MLS 369630         $719,000
Spacious 3 level Medium-Bank 
South-facing Waterfront featur-
ing full length decks to enjoy 
the spectacular ocean views, 
1,344sqft. double garage, 
2,300+sqft. 2BR, 2BA home, 
sun drenched garden with as-
sortment of fruit bearing trees 
plus many improvements.

Michael Vautour
Dockside Realty Ltd.

250-629-3166

RENOVATION POTENTIAL!
New MLS 369651         $199,900
Charming approx. 991sqft, 2BR, 
1BA cabin. Wood  oors, large 
windows, big decks, open kitch-
en and a big master bedroom. 
Level yard with fruit trees. rem-
nants of a garden and a large 
workshop. Needs some work. 

Jaime MacLean
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

Malahat

BRAND NEW RANCHER 
IN MILL BAY

New MLS 369458         $669,999
Brand new 2122 sqft 3 bedroom 
(+den) rancher on a quiet cul de 
sac built by Habanero Homes. 
Soaring 11’ ceilings throughout 
this open concept living area 
and kitchen with quarts counter 
tops and a massive island to pre-
pare your gourmet meals. Mas-
ter bedroom has a luxurious cof-
fered ceiling and a huge walk in 
closet. The ultra ef cient heat 
pump and thermal windows will 
keep your energy bills low. Un-
derground services and new 
home warranty. Call today to 
book a showing. Price includes 
GST.

Scott O’Neil
DFH Real Estate Ltd.

250-477-7291

IC & I

MIXED USE BUILDING 
$1,680,000

MLS 364977              $1,680,000
 - Ocean Views Brentwood Bay
 - Own All Seven Addresses
 - Own the Whole Building & 

Land
 - Fully Rented!
 - www.craigwalters.net

Craig Walters
RE/MAX Camosun

250-655-0608
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Spirit Bay is a new community where every planning decision  
is designed to promote human happiness.

Woven into the oceanside landscape on the south coast of Vancouver Island is a vibrant,  
close-knit, sustainable community - Spirit Bay.

Come explore this beautiful place, where the community works in harmony with the natural 
environment, where every building, road and pathway promotes human interaction, 
and where the site provides unprecedented access to the ocean.

Come and experience Happiness by Design!

35 MINUTES FROM VICTORIA

A SEASIDE VILLAGE  
BASED ON HUMAN HAPPINESS

Roa
d
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14

14

N

STRAIT OF
JUAN DE FUCA

East 

  

SOOKE

COLWOOD

SALISH 
SEA

SALISH 
SEA

VICTORIA

METCHOSIN 

Spirit Bay
Sooke 

                   SHOW HOMES OPEN Thursday to Monday  12 - 4 PM

Seaside 
Village Homes

from
the $370’s to 

$1 Million +

To find out more

call us at 1.855.744.6888, email info@spiritbay.ca  
or visit us in Metchosin at 4901 East Sooke Road.

spiritbay.ca
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Alliance
PROUD SUPPORTERS OF OUR COMMUNITY

We donate a portion of every sale to BC Children’s Hospital

Gain The Neal Estate Team Advantage!
THE BEST WAY TO BUY AND SELL IN GREATER VICTORIA

Our experienced team is committed to putting our knowledge to work for you in all steps 
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